
(12) HEX HEAD SCREW
3/8"-16 x 1.25" LONG
(12) LOCK WASHER, 3/8"Ø

(4) HEX HEAD SCREW
3/8"-16 x 9.50" LONG
(4) LOCK WASHER,
3/8"Ø

(1) MANIFOLD
OUTLET ELBOW
M30-215-03

OPTIONAL FLAMEPROOF PORT
M40-596-01
(FOR TOTAL EXHAUST
BACKPRESSURE
AND SAMPLING OF
UNTREATED CO)

(12) HEX HEAD SCREW
3/8"-16 x 1.25" LONG
(12) LOCK WASHER, 3/8"Ø

(1) WATER-COOLED CATALYST
M30-225-01

(1) WATER-JACKETED ELBOW
(SHORT LENGTH - TILTED)
M251-213-01

ESTIMATED WEIGHTS:
TOTAL: 1,425 lbs

ELBOW # 1:  40 lbs
CATALYST:   120 lbs
ELBOW # 2:  40 lbs
BELLOWS:    35 lbs
I/O BOX:        160 lbs
HEAT EXCH:  650 lbs
FL. ARR.:      45 lbs
COOLANT:    150 lbs
OUTLET ELBOW:
                     50 lbs
FILTER HSG: 135 lbs

(1) WATER-COOLED
BELLOWS
M150-205-01

(1) HEAT EXCHANGER
M30-301-01
ALTERNATE: M64-301-01
(1) INLET/OUTLET BOX
M30-312-01 (Part of Heat Exchanger)
(1) COVER
M30-308-01 (Part of Heat Exhanger)
(1) COPPER GASKET
M30-353-01 (Part of Heat Exchanger)

CONNECTS TO EXHAUST
PIPE, FLAME ARRESTOR
& FILTER HOUSING

THIS SIDE:
HOT EXHAUST
GAS INLET

THIS SIDE:
COOLED EXHAUST
GAS OUTLET

2.00

9.75

5.25

32.50

17.50

28.80

6.009.755.008.05

21.38

CENTER OF
FLYWHEEL
HOUSING

(1) MANIFOLD
OUTLET GASKET
M90-109-01

DO NOT CHANGE THIS DRAWING WITHOUT MSHA APPROVAL

MODIFIED
BASED ON MSHA APPROVED M30 SYSTEM
WITH THE WATER-COOLED FLANGE ROTATED
BY 20° (STANDARD LENGTH PIPE ELBOW)
THE CATALYST OUTLET IS ROTATED TO BE OFFSET
BY 2.00" TOWARDS THE MANIFOLD/HEAT EXCHANGER

EXHAUST SYSTEM ASS'Y

M251-117-01REV DATE NAME DESCRIPTION

8102 LEMONT ROAD, SUITE 700
WOODRIDGE, IL 60517
Phone: 630-427-2051  Fax: 630-427-1036
E-Mail: eng@drysystemstech.com

DRAWING NO

DRY SYSTEMS
TECHNOLOGIES SCALE

MATERIAL

FULL

DESCRIPTION

APPROVED BY

DRAWN BY

Norbert Paas12 August 2004
DATE

1
NO REQ'D

(6) STUD
M90-371-13
(6) LOCK WASHER, 3/8"Ø
(6) HEX NUT, 3/8"-16

(6) STUD
M90-371-13
(6) LOCK WASHER, 3/8"Ø
(6) HEX NUT, 3/8"-16



28.125 10.6311.06

18
.0

0

27.25

17
.5

0Ø

13.00

(20) HEX HEAD SCREW
3/8"-16 x 1.50" LONG
(20) LOCK WASHER, 3/8"Ø
(Part of Heat Exchanger Ass'y)

FILTER HOUSING
M90-430-01

(1) COVER WELDMENT
M30-308-01
(Part of Heat Exchanger
Ass'y)

INCHES
ALL DIMENSIONS ON

THIS DRAWING ARE

INCHES, UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE

(28) HEX HEAD SCREW
1/2"-13 x 1.75" LONG
(28) LOCK WASHER
1/2"Ø
1/2"-13 x 2.00" LONG
THREADED STUDS
AND HEX NUTS MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATE

(1) HEAT EXCHANGER
M30-301-01
ALTERNATE:
M64-301-01(1) INLET/OUTLET BOX

M30-312-01 (Part of
Heat Exchanger)

(1) COPPER GASKET
M30-353-01 (Part of
Heat Exchanger)

6.00

2x (8) 3/8-16 x 1.0 LONG
HEX HEAD SCREW
2x (8) 3/8" LOCK WASHER

(1) SPACER
M94-470-01

(1) FLAME ARRESTOR
M64-501-01

49.82

35
.0

0

(1) INJECTOR
M30-530-01
ALTERNATE
(1) INJECTOR
M51-530-01

MODIFIED
BASED ON MSHA APPROVED M30 SYSTEM
WITH THE WATER-COOLED FLANGE ROTATED
BY 20° (STANDARD LENGTH PIPE ELBOW)
THE CATALYST OUTLET IS ROTATED TO BE OFFSET
BY 2.00" TOWARDS THE MANIFOLD/HEAT EXCHANGER

INSTALLATION DRAWING
All dimensions are for reference only.
See manufacturing drawings for fabrication.
Dimensions are subject to change by the
manufacturer without prior notice.

DO NOT CHANGE THIS DRAWING WITHOUT MSHA APPROVAL

3.44

38
.2

5

9.
75

5.
25

(1) MANIFOLD
OUTLET ELBOW
M30-215-03

(1) MANIFOLD
OUTLET GASKET
M90-109-01

(1) WATER-JACKETED ELBOW
SHORT ELBOW
M251-213-01 or -03

(1) WATER-COOLED
BELLOWS
M150-205-01

(1) WATER-COOLED CATALYST
M30-225-01

EXHAUST SYSTEM ASS'Y

M251-118-01REV DATE NAME DESCRIPTION

8102 LEMONT ROAD
WOODRIDGE, IL 60517

Phone: 630-427-2051  Fax: 630-427-1036
E-Mail: eng@drysystemstech.com

DRAWING NO

DRY SYSTEMS
TECHNOLOGIES SCALE

MATERIAL

FULL

DESCRIPTION

Norbert Paas
APPROVED BY

DRAWN BY

Norbert Paas13 October 2002
DATE

1
NO REQ'D

(6) STUD
M90-371-13
(6) LOCK WASHER, 3/8"Ø
(6) HEX NUT, 3/8"-16

(6) STUD
M90-371-13
(6) LOCK WASHER, 3/8"Ø
(6) HEX NUT, 3/8"-16

6.00

(12) 3/8-16 x 1.0 LONG
HEX HEAD SCREW
(12) 3/8 LOCKWASHER




